
 
 

District Collaboration Grants 2015-16 
 
For the 2015-16 school year, the following school districts were selected to participate 
based on their readiness to implement or design the four required elements listed above, 
through a competitive application process. District applications had to include approval of 
local administrators, bargaining representative, and school board chair. 
 
 

Implementation Grants 

School District 
Student Enrollment 

(This data will be released in the 
spring of 2016.) 

Contact Information 

Bethel  Carlos Sequeira 

Corvallis  Jennifer Duvall 

Dallas  Steve Martinelli 

David Douglas  Ken Richardson 

Dayton  Lisa Thomas 

Eagle Point  Jodi Salinas 

Hood River  Catherine Dalbey 

Klamath County  Heather Pearson 

Klamath Falls City  Bill Feusahrens 

Mt. Angel  Jasmine Winslow 

N. Santiam  David Bolin 

Phoenix-Talent  Cally McKenzie 

Rogue River  Kathy McCollum 

Sheridan  Robin VanBuren 

Silver Falls  Linda Myers 

Springfield  Joy Koenig 

St. Paul  Tiffany Fotre 

 

mailto:carlos.sequeira@bethel.k12.or.us
mailto:Jennifer.duvall@corvallis.k12.or.us
mailto:steve.martinelli@dsd2.org
mailto:ken_richardson@ddouglas.k12.or.us
mailto:lisa.thomas@dayton.k12.or.us
mailto:salinasj@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
mailto:catherine.dalbey@hoodriver.k12.or.us
mailto:pearsonh@kcsd.k12.or.us
mailto:feusahrensb@kfalls.k12.or.us
mailto:winslow_jasmine@mtangel.k12.or.us
mailto:David.bolin@nsantiam.k12.or.us
mailto:cally.mckenzie@phoenix.k12.or.us
mailto:kathy.mccollum@rogueriver.k12.or.us
mailto:robin.vanburen@sheridan.k12.or.us
mailto:myers_linda@silverfalls.k12.or.us
mailto:joy.koenig@springfield.k12.or.us
mailto:tfortre@stpaul.k12.or.us


 
 

Design Grants 

School District 
Student Enrollment 

(This data will be released in the 
spring of 2016.) 

Contact Information 

Colton  Susan Inman 

Gresham  Teresa Ketelsen 

Jewell  Alice Hunsaker 

Newberg  Stafford Boyd 

N. Clackamas  Maureen Callahan 

Three Rivers  Debbie Breckner 

 
 

mailto:inmans@colton.k12.or.us
mailto:ketelsen@gresham.k12.or.us
mailto:aliceh@jewell.k12.or.us
mailto:boyds@newberg.k12.or.us
mailto:callhanm@nclack.k12.or.us
mailto:deborah.breckner@threerivers.k12.or.us

